1	State of Arkansas
2	88th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2011 SR 7
4	
5	By: Senators Holland, Files
6	
7	SENATE RESOLUTION
8	COMMENDING MISS ALYSE EADY ON HER SELECTION AS MISS
9	ARKANSAS 2010.
10	
11	
12	Subtitle
13	COMMENDING MISS ALYSE EADY ON HER
14	SELECTION AS MISS ARKANSAS 2010.
15	
16	
17	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
18	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
19	
20	WHEREAS, Miss Alyse Eady, a native of Fort Smith, Arkansas, was chosen
21	in June 2010 as Miss Arkansas 2010; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, Miss Eady graduated in May 2010 from Ouachita Baptist
24	University in Arkadelphia, Arkansas, with a Bachelor of Arts degree in Mass
25	Communications and Speech Communication; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, during her four (4) years at Ouachita Baptist University, Miss
28	Eady was selected to be a Tiger Tunes Hostess, was a member of the EEE
29	Women's Social Club, participated in the Big Brothers/Big Sisters mentoring
30	program, worked in the admissions office as a student recruiter for the
31 32	university, and served on the Miss OBU Court of Honor; and
33	WHEREAS, Miss Eady spent part of her education studying abroad in
34	Spain, furthering her love of international travel; and
35	sparing for rove of international traver, and
36	WHEREAS, while growing up in Fort Smith, Miss Eady was chosen as Youth
	, 5 5 1

1	of the Year for the state of Arkansas by the Boys & Girls Clubs of America
2	(BGCA); and then was chosen Youth of the Year for the entire Southwest
3	Region, leading to opportunities that were life changing, including meeting
4	with President George W. Bush in the Oval Office and addressing Congress; and
5	
6	WHEREAS, Miss Eady served as a BGCA ambassador to Turkey and Germany
7	and was honored by FreedomCorps as the "Volunteer of the Year" for three
8	thousand (3,000) hours of community service; and
9	
10	WHEREAS, following her year of service as Miss Arkansas 2010, Miss Eady
11	plans to continue her education by pursuing an MBA; and
12	
13	WHEREAS, the Senate of the Eighty-Eighth General Assembly commends Miss
14	Alyse Eady on her selection as Miss Arkansas 2010,
15	
16	NOW THEREFORE,
17	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
18	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
19	
20	THAT the Senate commends Miss Alyse Eady on her service to the State of
21	Arkansas, her selection as Miss Arkansas 2010, and thanks her for her
22	contributions to her local community and the international community.
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	